

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.3157 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
06.	23.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> The 4th respondent appeared before this Court by virtue of form-I and submitted that he is not a registrar at all at any point of time. Even now, he is only a Commissioner Scientist. The petitioner without verifying proper contemnors and their designations casually impleaded them and by virtue of their act, this Court issued form-I for which the 4th respondent has come to this Court all the way from Anantapur. In view of the same, this Court is inclined to discharge the 4th respondent from this contempt case by imposing costs of Rs.3,000/- to be paid by the petitioner to the 4th respondent and file a memo to that effect. Post on 21.04.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J RKS	